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The following table exhibits some of these statistics :—

The analysis of theresults according to examination centres is as follows :—

Number
Status before Examination. of

Candidates.

Results of Ixauiination.

Pass
forD.

Pass
forE.

Pass for E,
and Partial
Pass forD.

Partial
Pass for D.

Partial
Pass for E. Total.

Passed before for B ... 145
Mot passed before—

Teachers... ... 285
Pupil-teachers .... 218
Normal students ... 52
Retired ...- ... 14
Outsidecandidates... 34

36

33*
20*
15

51
24

1
3
1

20

11+
24 f.16§

28
52
10
1
5

56

124
123
42
4

101
3
2 2

Totals ... ! 748
i

i 105 80 5 73 96 359

* including one for Class C. t Includii
partial pass for ClassE. § Ini

bial pass for Class E. t Ii
three who alsogain partialp

ncluding five
>ass for Class '.

rho also gainig three who
eluding two foi

also gain pan
r Class C, and

Number of Candidates. Pass
forD.

Pass
forE.

Pass forE,
with

Partial
Pass forD.

Partial
Pass for D.

Partial
jPass for E.

I. Candidates for promotion from E to D, 145 :—
Whangarei
Auckland
Thames
New Plymouth
Wanganui..
Palmerston North
Wellington
Masterton
Napier
Gisborne
Blenheim
Nelson
Westport
Greyniouth
Hokitika
Christohurch
Timaru
Dunedin
Invereargill

... 7
45

2
5

14
10
11

1
11
3
1
6
1
1
2
8
3

10
4

L813

3
1
4
3
1
4

"i
1
4
1

11

2
1
2
1
1

33 i
1i
22

2
2

i2
2

[I. Candidates that have not passed before, 602 :—
(a.) Teachers—285:—

Whangarei
Auokland
Thames
Tauranga
New Plymouth
Wanganui
Palmerston North
Wellington
Masterton
Napier
Gisborne
Blenheim
Nelson
Westport
Greymouth
Hokitika
Christchuroh
Timaru
Oamaru
Dunedin
Invereargill

(6.) Pupil-teachers—218 :—
Whangarei
Auckland ..
Thames
Tauranga
New Plymouth
Wanganui
Palmerston North
Wellington
Masterton
Napier
Gisborne
Blenheim..

3
72

4
2
9
6

12
27
6
6
1
7

22
4
7
6

29
8
1

27
26

2
61

5
2
8
6
6

47
9

21
7
1

"b
1
1

i ! -i
2

I
h
3

12»

1
8
2
1
3
2
7
9
1
1

2
1
1
1
1
2
3

*2
3

i i
4

i

'it
it

l

ii

i
5

2

2

1
2
1

l
it

2
1

4
1
2 'st 23

1
1
4
2
2
5
4
2
2

1
1

'8*
1
1

3
1

6
2
4
2

'6{
l
l

2

trtial pass ft>r E.* Including one forClass C. t Alsogains partial pass for E. t Including one who lIso gains pi
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