The following table exhibits some of these statistics:—

Status before Examination.	Number of Candidates.	Results of Examination.							
		Pass for D.	Pass for E.	Pass for E, and Partial Pass for D.	Partial Pass for D.	Partial Pass for E.	Total.		
Passed before for E Not passed before—	145	36	•••		20		56		
Teachers	285	33*	51	1	11†	28	124		
Pupil-teachers	218	20*	24	3	24:	52	123		
Normal students	52	15	z •	1	16§	10	42		
Retired	14		3			1	4		
Outside candidates	34	1	2		2	5	10		
Totals	748	105	80	5	73	96	359		

^{*} Including one for Class C. + Including three who also gain partial pass for Class E. † Including five who also gain partial pass for Class E.

§ Including two for Class C, and three who also gain partial pass for Class E.

The analysis of the results according to examination centres is as follows:—

Number of Candidates.							Pass for E.	Pass for E, with Partial Pass for D.	Partial	Partial Pass for E.				
I. Candidates for promotion	I. Candidates for promotion from E to D, 145:—													
T T T 1	••				7									
	• •				45	13		1	11					
m)					2					• •				
New Plymouth				• •	5				2	••				
Wanganui					14	3		••	1					
Palmerston North					10	1		1	2	• • •				
	• •		• •	•. •	11	4	••		1	• • •				
	• •		• •		1	• •	• •		1	•••				
Napier	• • .		• •	• •	11	4	• •	••	• • •	•••				
Gisborne			• •		3	1	} ••		••	•••				
2.02	• •		• •	• •	1	٠.	• •	••		• • •				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	6	3	• •	• •	.;	• •				
Westport				• •	1			• •	1	••				
		• •	• •	• •	1	.:	• • •		• • •	• •				
	• •		• •		2	1	••	••						
	• •	• •	• •	• •	8	2	••	• •		• • •				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	3	.:	•••	••	';	•••				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	10	2	••		1					
Invercargill	• •	•	• •	• •	4	2	••	•••	•••					
II. Candidates that have no (a.) Teachers—285:—	t passe	ed befor	e, 602:	-										
	• •	• •	• •	• •	3	1 .:	1	1 :	1	- ; ;				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	72	5	8	1	4	11				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	4	1	2	••	•••					
	• •	• •	• •	• •	2		1 3	••	1					
	• •	• •	• •	• •	9	1	2	••	•••	•••				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	6	••	7		•••	i				
Palmerston North		• •	• •	• •	12	1 ';	9	•••	i	5				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	27	1		•••	1	1				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	6	1 :	1	•••	•••					
	• •	• •	• •	• •	6	1	1	••	•••					
	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\frac{1}{7}$	• •	2		• • •	•••				
	• •	• •	• •	• •			1	••	1†					
	• •	• •	••	• •	$\frac{22}{4}$	1	1	••	1+					
	• •	••	• •	••	7	1	1			i				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	6		1	•••		2				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	29	7	2	.:	i	1				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	8	3	3							
Timaru	• •	• •	• •	••	1			::	::					
•	• •	• •	••	••	27	12*			i	2				
Dunedin	••	••	••	••	26		3		1+	ī				
Invercargill (b.) Pupil-teachers—218:	••	••	• •	• •	20	•••		1	-1	_				
Whangarei					2		1		1					
Auckland	• •	• •	• •	• •	61	4	2		8‡	23				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	5.					1				
Thames Tauranga	• •	• •	• •	• •	2				::	ī				
	••	• •	• •	••	- 8	i		::		4				
	••	••	••	• •	6	1	3		::	2				
Wanganui Palmerston North	• •	••	• •	• • •	6		1		::	2				
TTT . 11 *		• •	••		47	8*	6		6‡	5				
	• •	• •	• •	••	3		2			4				
Masterton Namion	••	••	• •	• •	21	i	4	i	2	2				
Napier	• •	••	• •	• •	7	1	2	i		2				
Cighowno							_	, -		. –				
Gisborne Blenheim	• •	• • •			1			1		i				

^{*} Including one for Class C.

[†] Also gains partial pass for E.